

EXECUTIVE DECISION NOTICE

Decision Maker Leader of the Council Decision Date: 24 January 2020

Decision Maker Name Leader of the Council (Executive Councillor: Resources and

Communications)

Decision Record

Status Recommendations Approved

Decision Reference No: 1019347

Title Boston John Fielding Special School Capital Appraisal

Report reference 1.0

Record of Decision That approval be given to the procurement of the new school

design and construction via the SCAPE National Framework and the Council entering into a contract with the main contractor from the Framework, Wates Construction, ready

for a September 2021 opening.

The total project cost is £13.2 million.

Options considered As detailed in the report.

Reasons for decision As detailed in the report.

Records of conflicts of N/A

interest

Dispensation N/A

Date of publication: 24/01/2020

The above Executive Councillor decision is not subject to call in, in accordance with Call In Procedure Rule 15 (i) (vi), as the Children and Young People Scrutiny Committee considered the same report at its meeting on 17/01/2020. The decision is therefore effective from 24/01/2020.